
Notice Type:

Solicitation

Original Posted Date:

June 14, 2016

Posted Date:

August 3, 2016

Response Date:

Sep 19, 2016 4:00 pm Pacific

Original Response Date:

Sep 19, 2016 4:00 pm Pacific

Archiving Policy:

Manual Archive

Original Archive Date:

-

Archive Date:

-

Original Set Aside:

N/A

Set Aside:

N/A

Classification Code:

V -- Transportation, travel, & relocation services

NAICS Code:

481 -- Air Transportation/481212 -- Nonscheduled Chartered Freight Air Transportation

Synopsis:

Added: Jun 14, 2016 5:06 pm Modified: Aug 03, 2016 11:28 am Track Changes

The Space and Missile Systems Center (SMC), Launch Systems Enterprise (LE), Los Angeles Air Force Base, CA

is releasing a Request For Proposals (RFP) for the EELV Phase 1A GPS III mission launch service. The RFP,

FA8811-16-R-0006, is included as an attachment to this announcement. Additional sensitive RFP documents can

be found in the Phase 1A Bidder's Library. Interested contractors may request access to the Bidder's Library by

emailing the points of contact listed below and must obtain and sign a non-disclosure agreement prior to being

granted access to the Bidder's Library. All information in the Bidder's Library is at the unclassified level.

Proposals must be submitted to this office no later than 19 September 2016 at 1600 Pacific Daylight Time in

accordance with instructions outlined in the subject RFP. Questions in reference to this RFP must only be

addressed to the undersigned and may be posted and shared with other offerors. Responses from small and small

disadvantaged businesses are highly encouraged. The North American Industry Classification System (NAICS)

code for this effort is 481212. The small business size standard is 1500 employees.

The proposed period of performance for this effort is from Authority to Proceed to an Initial Launch Capability of

February 2019 plus 2 months.

Phase 1A GPS III Launch Services (FA8811-16-R-0006)
Solicitation Number: 16-084

Agency: Department of the Air Force

Office: Air Force Space Command

Location: SMC - Space and Missile Systems Center

Phase 1A GPS III Launch Services (FA8811-16-R-0006) - 16-084 - Feder... https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c407a03026bf68...

1 of 10 8/3/2016 2:57 PM



Type: Other (Draft RFPs/RFIs, Responses to Questions, etc..)

Posted Date: June 14, 2016

01_Model_Contract_14_Jun_16.pdf (744.08 Kb)

Description: 01 Model Contract

Type: Other (Draft RFPs/RFIs, Responses to Questions, etc..)

Posted Date: June 14, 2016

02a_CDRLs_(GPSIII)_Exhibit_A__14_Jun_16.pdf (4,288.95 Kb)

Description: 02a CDRLs Exhibit A

Type: Other (Draft RFPs/RFIs, Responses to Questions, etc..)

Posted Date: June 14, 2016

02b_CDRLs_(GPSIII)_Exhibit_B__14_Jun_16.pdf (8,127.37 Kb)

Description: 02b CDRLs Exhibit B

Type: Other (Draft RFPs/RFIs, Responses to Questions, etc..)

Posted Date: June 14, 2016

02c_CDRLs_(GPSIII)_Exhibit_C_14_Jun_16.pdf (1,830.20 Kb)

Description: 02c CDRLs Exhibit C

Type: Other (Draft RFPs/RFIs, Responses to Questions, etc..)

Posted Date: June 14, 2016

03_PWS_GPS_III_14_Jun_16.pdf (36,306.23 Kb)

Description: 03 PWS (Attachment 1)

Type: Other (Draft RFPs/RFIs, Responses to Questions, etc..)

01 Model Contract

02a CDRLs Exhibit A

02b CDRLs Exhibit B

02c CDRLs Exhibit C

03 PWS (Attachment 1)

04 DD254 (Attachment 2)

Phase 1A GPS III Launch Services (FA8811-16-R-0006) - 16-084 - Feder... https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c407a03026bf68...

2 of 10 8/3/2016 2:57 PM



Posted Date: June 14, 2016

04_DD_254_14_Jun_16.pdf (919.20 Kb)

Description: 04 DD254 (Attachment 2)

Type: Other (Draft RFPs/RFIs, Responses to Questions, etc..)

Posted Date: June 14, 2016

05_Small_Business_Plan_14_Jun_16.pdf (69.36 Kb)

Description: 05 Small Business Plan (Attachment 3)

Type: Other (Draft RFPs/RFIs, Responses to Questions, etc..)

Posted Date: June 14, 2016

06_Acceptance_Criteria_14_Jun_16.pdf (536.09 Kb)

Description: 06 Acceptance Criteria (Attachment 4)

Type: Other (Draft RFPs/RFIs, Responses to Questions, etc..)

Posted Date: June 14, 2016

07_Instructions_to_Offerors_GPS_III_14_June_16.pdf (3,733.16 Kb)

Description: 07 Instructions to Offerors (Attachment 5)

Type: Other (Draft RFPs/RFIs, Responses to Questions, etc..)

Posted Date: June 14, 2016

08_Evaluation_Criteria_GPS_III_14_Jun_16.pdf (1,250.12 Kb)

Description: 08 Evaluation Criteria (Attachment 6)

Type: Other (Draft RFPs/RFIs, Responses to Questions, etc..)

Posted Date: June 14, 2016

05 Small Business Plan (Attachment 3)

06 Acceptance Criteria (Attachment 4)

07 Instructions to Offerors (Attachment 5)

08 Evaluation Criteria (Attachment 6)

09 Mission Requirements Annex (Attachment 7)

Phase 1A GPS III Launch Services (FA8811-16-R-0006) - 16-084 - Feder... https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c407a03026bf68...

3 of 10 8/3/2016 2:57 PM



09_Mission_Requirements_Annex_Cover_Sheet_14_Jun_16.pdf (54.89 Kb)

Description: 09 Mission Requirements Annex (Attachment 7)

Type: Other (Draft RFPs/RFIs, Responses to Questions, etc..)

Posted Date: June 14, 2016

10_Government_Property_Cover_Sheet_14_Jun_16.pdf (37.28 Kb)

Description: 10 Government Property (Attachment 8)

Type: Other (Draft RFPs/RFIs, Responses to Questions, etc..)

Posted Date: June 14, 2016

11_Payment_Plan_GPS_III_14_Jun_16.pdf (113.09 Kb)

Description: 11 Payment Plan (Attachment 9)

Type: Other (Draft RFPs/RFIs, Responses to Questions, etc..)

Posted Date: June 14, 2016

Blank_CRM.xlsx (10.19 Kb)

Description: Blank CRM

Type: Solicitation

Posted Date: August 3, 2016

05_Small_Business_Plan_3_Aug_16_as_posted.pdf (15.89 Kb)

Description: 05 Small Business Plan

10 Government Property (Attachment 8)

11 Payment Plan (Attachment 9)

Blank CRM

Solicitation 1

Phase 1A GPS III Launch Services (FA8811-16-R-0006) - 16-084 - Feder... https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c407a03026bf68...

4 of 10 8/3/2016 2:57 PM



Type: Solicitation

Posted Date: August 3, 2016

11_Payment_Plan_3_Aug_16_as_posted.pdf (105.80 Kb)

Description: 11 Payment Plan

Type: Solicitation

Posted Date: August 3, 2016

02a_CDRLs_Exhibit_A_3_Aug_16_as_posted.pdf (396.51 Kb)

Description: 02a Exhibit A - CDRLS

Type: Solicitation

Posted Date: August 3, 2016

02c_CDRLs_Exhibit_C_3_Aug_16_as_posted.pdf (43.82 Kb)

Description: 02c Exhibit C - CDRLS

Type: Solicitation

Posted Date: August 3, 2016

10_Government_Property_3_Aug_16_as_posted.pdf (723.05 Kb)

Description: 10 Government Property

Type: Solicitation

Posted Date: August 3, 2016

06_Acceptance_Criteria_3_Aug_16_as_posted.pdf (13.92 Kb)

Description: 06 Acceptance Criteria

Type: Solicitation

Posted Date: August 3, 2016

Solicitation 1

Solicitation 1

Solicitation 1

Solicitation 1

Solicitation 1

Solicitation 1

Phase 1A GPS III Launch Services (FA8811-16-R-0006) - 16-084 - Feder... https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c407a03026bf68...

5 of 10 8/3/2016 2:57 PM



02b_CDRLs_Exhibit_B_3_Aug_16_as_posted.pdf (625.24 Kb)

Description: 02b Exhibit B - CDRLS

Type: Solicitation

Posted Date: August 3, 2016

07_Instructions_to_Offerors_3_Aug_16_as_posted.pdf (229.12 Kb)

Description: 07 Instructions to Offerors

Type: Solicitation

Posted Date: August 3, 2016

09_Mission_Requirements_Annex_Cover_Sheet_3_Aug_16_as_posted.pdf (33.39 Kb)

Description: 09 Mission Requirements Annex (See Bidder's Library)

Type: Solicitation

Posted Date: August 3, 2016

04_DD_254_3_Aug_16_as_posted.pdf (554.60 Kb)

Description: 04 DD254

Type: Solicitation

Posted Date: August 3, 2016

03_PWS_3_Aug_16_as_posted.pdf (2,169.13 Kb)

Description: 03 Performance Work Statement

Solicitation 1

Solicitation 1

Solicitation 1

Solicitation 1

Phase 1A GPS III Launch Services (FA8811-16-R-0006) - 16-084 - Feder... https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c407a03026bf68...

6 of 10 8/3/2016 2:57 PM



Type: Solicitation

Posted Date: August 3, 2016

08_Evaluation_Criteria_3_Aug_16_as_posted.pdf (118.61 Kb)

Description: 08 Evaluation Criteria

Type: Solicitation

Posted Date: August 3, 2016

01_Model_Contract_FA8811-16-R-0006_3_Aug_16_as_posted.pdf (447.50 Kb)

Description: 01 Model Contract

Contracting Office Address:

483 North Aviation Blvd

El Segundo, California 90245-2808

Place of Performance:

TBD

United States

Primary Point of Contact.:

Dzung (June) Dom,

Contracting Officer

dzung.dom@us.af.mil

Phone: 3106533696

Secondary Point of Contact:

Johanna Marizan-Ho,

Contracting Specialist

johanna.marizan-ho@us.af.mil

Phone: 310-653-2571

ALL FILES

01 Model Contract

Jun 14, 2016

01_Model_Contract_14_

02a CDRLs Exhibit A

Jun 14, 2016

02a_CDRLs_(GPSIII)_E

02b CDRLs Exhibit B

Solicitation 1

Solicitation 1

Phase 1A GPS III Launch Services (FA8811-16-R-0006) - 16-084 - Feder... https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c407a03026bf68...

7 of 10 8/3/2016 2:57 PM



Jun 14, 2016

02b_CDRLs_(GPSIII)_E

02c CDRLs Exhibit C

Jun 14, 2016

02c_CDRLs_(GPSIII)_E

03 PWS (Attachment 1)

Jun 14, 2016

03_PWS_GPS_III_14_J

04 DD254 (Attachment 2)

Jun 14, 2016

04_DD_254_14_Jun_16

05 Small Business Plan (Attachment 3)

Jun 14, 2016

05_Small_Business_Pla

06 Acceptance Criteria (Attachment 4)

Jun 14, 2016

06_Acceptance_Criteria

07 Instructions to Offerors (Attachment 5)

Jun 14, 2016

07_Instructions_to_Offe

08 Evaluation Criteria (Attachment 6)

Jun 14, 2016

08_Evaluation_Criteria_

09 Mission Requirements Annex (Attachment 7)

Jun 14, 2016

09_Mission_Requiremen

10 Government Property (Attachment 8)

Jun 14, 2016

10_Government_Proper

11 Payment Plan (Attachment 9)

Jun 14, 2016

11_Payment_Plan_GPS

Blank CRM

Jun 14, 2016

Blank_CRM.xlsx

Solicitation 1

Aug 03, 2016

02b_CDRLs_Exhibit_B_

Solicitation 1

Aug 03, 2016

11_Payment_Plan_3_Au

Phase 1A GPS III Launch Services (FA8811-16-R-0006) - 16-084 - Feder... https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c407a03026bf68...

8 of 10 8/3/2016 2:57 PM



Solicitation 1

Aug 03, 2016

02c_CDRLs_Exhibit_C_

Solicitation 1

Aug 03, 2016

06_Acceptance_Criteria

Solicitation 1

Aug 03, 2016

07_Instructions_to_Offe

Solicitation 1

Aug 03, 2016

04_DD_254_3_Aug_16_

Solicitation 1

Aug 03, 2016

08_Evaluation_Criteria_

Solicitation 1

Aug 03, 2016

05_Small_Business_Pla

Solicitation 1

Aug 03, 2016

09_Mission_Requiremen

Solicitation 1

Aug 03, 2016

10_Government_Proper

Solicitation 1

Aug 03, 2016

03_PWS_3_Aug_16_as

Solicitation 1

Aug 03, 2016

02a_CDRLs_Exhibit_A_

Solicitation 1

Aug 03, 2016

01_Model_Contract_FA8

Opportunity History

Original Synopsis

Presolicitation

Jun 14, 2016

5:06 pm

Changed

Aug 03, 2016

2:34 pm

Phase 1A GPS III Launch Services (FA8811-16-R-0006) - 16-084 - Feder... https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c407a03026bf68...

9 of 10 8/3/2016 2:57 PM



Solicitation

Phase 1A GPS III Launch Services (FA8811-16-R-0006) - 16-084 - Feder... https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c407a03026bf68...

10 of 10 8/3/2016 2:57 PM


